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- Hor'ble Sir,
Soclal w178 Sorry to inform yol that | had madea an application {copy attached) o the SPID, School Education Depariment, WE under RTI Act 2085 ¢
Updates 19 informatian_ As he failed to provide the infarmation within the stipulated time, { had made an appeal {copy attached) to the Appellata Auth
Department, W8 on Sth March 2023 to make an arrangeenent to provide me the sought infarmation, Meanwhile, the SPID, School Educz
Forums by a letter that my RT1 application has been forwarded to the SPIO, Commissioner of School Education, WB on 20th March 2023, But, til
P " . Authority nor the SPIO, Commissioner of School Education , W8 is able to provide me the sought information,
rametions > Therefare, [ request you take necessary step against the public autharities as per RTI Act 2005 and Rule 20016 and facilitates to provide t
More Lonking forward to your kind response,
Thanks,
Labels
Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty R
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To Date: 09.01.2023
The State Public Information Officer (SPID)

School Education Department

Bikash Bhaban, 5" floor

Govt. of west Bengal

Kolkata

Subject: An application under section 6 of RTi Act 2005 and West Bengal RT1 Rules 2006

Hon’ble Sir,

I am submitting following queries and facts to you for your consideration and necessary action under
section 6 of RTI Act 2005 and West Bengal RT! Rules 20086.

The fact is that my father Late Abani kanta Chakrabarty, Ex-Principal, Katwa Govt. PTT,
Purbabardhaman expired on 16.01.2020. After his departure an OPD-claim under WBHS amounting
to RS 38600 (appx) has been submitted by Dr. Anup Kumar Chakrabarty {Claimant/LTA nominee of
Late Abani Kanta Chakrabarty) in March 2020 to the Lecturer in Charge (DDQ), of the last
attended/served office (Katwa Govt PTTI, Purbabardhaman) with all original documents. The DDO
sincerely submitted and also resubmitted (Doc. No. 15187/21, dated 01.10.2021) the file in
Receiving Section of the Commissioner of School Education, School Education Department, Govt of
WB, Bikash Bhaban. In this context | would like to sought following information:

Query 1: At present, where the original copy of the file is laying?

Query 2: Whether the file is misplaced or not found.

Query 3: If so, who/which office/section is responsible for that incidence?

Query 4: If not, what is the status of the file?

Query 5: When the sanction order will be issued?

Query 6: If the file be forwarded to any other Department/Office/Section, please provide proof of that.

In this circumstances, kindly inform me about my above noted queries being No. (1) to (5) of the
application.

Yours Sincerely

A—WSJ(' }<v- CA-otiv

Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty

{S/0: Late Abani Kanta Chakrabarty)
Ghutkiapara Road, PO-Katwa,

Dist. Purbabardhaman, WB

PIN 713130, Mobile: 9851422295,
Email: dr.amitkbb@gmal.com
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Date: 09.03.2023
To

The Appellate Authroity Under RT Act 2005
Schoo! Education Department, WB

Bikash Bhabab, 5" floor, Salt Lake
Kolkata-760091

Subject: An appeal U/S 19{1) of RTI ACT 2005

Reference: RTI application of Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty dated 09.02.2023 to SPIO, SED, W8,

Hon’ble Sir,

Sorry to inform you that | had sent an application (attached herewith) under RTl Act 2005 to the
SPIO, SED, Bikash Bhabab, 5th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091W8B on 09.02.2023, (reached on
12.02.23,as per india Post record) requesting him to provide me some specific information shortly.
But he had failed to provide me the sought information till date. So | request you to take necessary

steps as per provision of the RT1 Act 2005 to provide me the sought information shortly.
The matter should be treated as extremely urgent.

Yours Sincerely

[Prof. {Dr) Amit Kumar Chakrabarty]
Ghutkiapara Road,

PO-Katwa,

Dist. Purbabardhaman

Pin. 713130

Copy to: 1. State Chief Information Commissioner, WBIC.

Enclosure: 1. Xerox copy of the application sent to 5PIO on 09.02.2023
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